

Parish:	Friskney
Title:	Land at Ingleborough & Grange Farms
Reference number:	CA/7/1/331

DEPOSIT OF MAP AND STATEMENT AND STATUTORY DECLARATION(S) UNDER SECTION 31(6) OF THE HIGHWAYS ACT 1980

Details of the Deposit		
Landowner's name:	Mr A L Roughton	
Landowner's address:	The Grange, Friskney, Boston, Lincs, PE22 8RT	
Date of deposit of the map and statement:	14 September 2011	
Date of Deposit of Statutory Declaration:	3 Statutory Declarations deposited on 23 April 2012 by Mr P H Roughton, Mrs J A Roughton and Mr A L Roughton of The Grange, Friskney, Boston, Lincs, PE22 8RT	
Date deposit expires:	22 April 2022	
Geographic Location		
Grid Reference:	TF461 534; TF478 541; TF473 548; TF477 552; TF480 558; TF493 542	
Address and postcode of buildings on the deposited land	2 Cottage, Eaudyke Road, Friskney, PE22 8RT; 2 Grange Farm, Eaudyke Road, Friskney, PE22 8RT; 1 Grange Farm, Eaudyke Road, Friskney, PE22 8RT; Friskney Grange, Eaudyke Road, Friskney, PE22 8RT; "Turner", Main Road, Friskney, PE22 8SE; "Farr", Main Road, Friskney, PE22 8SE; "Ingleborough Cottage", Main Road, Friskney, PE22 8SE; "Old Coastguard Cottage", Sea Lane, Friskney, PE22 8SD; 2 Coastguard Cottage, Sea lane, Friskney, PE22 8SD; 1 Coastguard Cottage, Sea lane, Friskney, PE22 8SD	
Nearest city or town	Skegness	
District	East Lindsey	
COUNTY COUNCIL'S CONTACT DETAILS		
Section:	Public Rights of Way and Countryside Access	
Address:	Lincolnshire County Council, Communities, 4 th Floor, City Hall, Lincoln, LN1 1DN	
Telephone:	01522 782070	
Email:	countryside_access@lincolnshire.gov.uk	
REGISTER OF DEPOSITS		

The County Council is required by law to keep a register of maps and statements and Statutory Declarations deposited under Section 31(6) of the Highways Act 1980 available for public inspection on its website and in a paper copy format together with the deposited documents. Details including names, addresses and the location of land relating to a deposit which may be considered to be personal information are therefore in the public domain. This requirement overrides any entitlement a depositor may otherwise have under the Data Protection Act 1998 to prevent publication of such information. The paper copy of the register together with the deposited documents can be viewed by appointment during normal office hours (9:00am to 5:00pm, Monday to Friday) at the County Council's Public Rights of Way and Countryside Section at the above address.





Rights of Way & Countryside Access RA Wills, Executive Director for Communities City Hall, Orchard Street, Lincoln LN1 1DN

Title: Land known as Ingleborough & Grange Farms.

Ref: CA/7/1/331 Grid Ref: TF4915 5434, TF4616 5344. Scale: 1: 15,000 Key:

Land covered by a deposit made under Section 31(6) of the Highways Act 1980

